

Sai Shiv Construction.
Agao - 55 (SBD)/2021

Pattas Road Dehridih to Banarhchuan to

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
Hao. MM 45/50

R.O. D. 30/11/2021 DIVISION

R.O. D. 30/11/2021 SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

-2769

2769

15

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W :-	PM G	isy Road	Dehmad		
to Ban	arch	uwar			
Agency :-	Sai	shir	Construction		
P.V.T	LTD	Viu	Angna pathar		
PO+PS-	Sono	Dist	Tamru		
No. -	55	(SBD)	2020-21		
te of commencement :-	22-08	-20	20		
te of completion :-	21-08	-20	21		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Construction of G.S. b					
do-do all comp. job.					
		B.T position			
1x 5x	30.00	4.050	0.200		121.5 m ³
1x 4x	30.00	4.050	0.200		97.2 m ³
1x 1x	30.00	4.50 + 5.0	14.0		
		2	x 0.200		26.80
1x 1x	10.00	4.050	0.200		8.1 m ³
310 M.					
				Qty	= 253.6 m ³
⑥ providing, laying Spreading					
and compacting w. B. m. Gr-3					
		B.T position			
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 1x	30.00	3.9 + 4.525	8.425	0.075	9.478
		2			
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 1x	30.00	3.9 + 4.525	8.425	0.075	9.478
		2			
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 1x	30.00	3.9 + 4.525	8.425	0.075	9.478
		2			
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 1x	30.00	3.9 + 4.525	8.425	0.075	9.478
		2			
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187
1x 5x	30.00	3.75	0.075		42.187

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) Irrigation conduit					
do-do all compse job					7.00 No.
(15) Km stone					
Compse job					4.00 No.
(16) 200m stone					
all compse job					11.00 No.
(17) 600mm equilateral triangle					
do-do all compse job					9.00 No.
(18) 600mm circular					
do-do compse job					6.00 No.
(19) 800mm x 600mm rectangle					
do-do all compse job					9.00 No.
(20) 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular do-do all compse					6.00 No.
(21) Boundary Pillar					
do-do all compse job					32.00 No.
(22) Direction and place identification sign board					
					9.00 No.
(23) providing and fixing					
mm GSY informatory sign board					2.00 No.
(24) Construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder do-do					
all compse job					
(4) Earthen shoulder (side of GSB)					
2 x 1 x 30.00 x 1.49 0 x 0.20 =					17.88 m ³
2 x 3 x 30.00 x 1.49 0 x 0.20 =					53.64 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
92	2050	50	4.550	4.288	214.375
43	2300	50	4.750	4.650	232.500
44	2350	50	3.990	4.370	218.500
45	2300	50	4.120	4.055	202.750
46	2350	50	4.750	4.435	221.750
47	2350	50	5.155	4.953	247.625
48	2350	50	4.250	4.703	235.125
49	2450	50	3.850	4.050	202.500
50	2450	50	3.990	3.920	196.00
51	2550	50	3.650	3.820	191.00
52	2550	50	4.125	3.888	194.375
53	2550	50	3.990	3.990	202.875
54	2550	50	3.990	3.990	199.500
58	2700	50	3.850	3.920	196.00
56	2750	50	4.250	4.050	202.500
57	2760	50	2.550	3.400	34.00
			Qty = 101		220.50 m ³
Deduction			crust & sty =		
			Subgrade = 604		8.584 m ³
			G.S.R	= 162	7.104 m ³
			W.B.M	= 610	7.29 m ³
			P.C.C	= 181	8.0 m ³
			Qty = 846		8.181 m ³
10/22.54	6 -	846	8.181	m ³ = 16	54.365 m ³
1654.365	m ³ -	1614.56			= 39.805 m ³
①	for 1000 m lead	(157)			= 5.971 m ³
②	for 100 m lead	(185)			= 33.834 m ³

Continuation
20/3/22
J.E.

2nd on AC/bill

Abstract of cost

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) providing and fixing of working benchmarks					
Qty vide item No- 1					
P.No-9 T.M.B = 1.84 km					
Qty vide item No- 1					
P.No-15 T.M.B = 0.31 km					
Total = 2.15 km					
@ 32923.00 / km					R 70784.00
(2/2) clearing and grubbing					
Road land do-do all comp.					
Qty vide item No- 2					
P.No-9 T.M.B = 6.64 Hg					
Qty vide item No- 2					
P.No-15 T.M.B = 0.108 Hg					
Total = 0.748 Hg.					
@ 51133 = 760 / Hg					R 38248.00
(3/4) construction of Embankment					
with material obtained.					
1000 m Road.					
Qty vide item No- 39					
P.No-9 T.M.B = 218.92 m ³					
Qty vide item No- 39					
P.No-16 T.M.B = 42.293 m ³					
Qty vide item No- 259					
P.No-29 T.M.B = 5.971 m ³					
Total = 267.184 m ³					
@ 175.220 / m ³					R 46816.00

Continuation

R 155848.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF	Rs	1558.48
3/3 Construction of Embank					
with material obtained of					
100 m lead.					
Qty vide ite No- 36					
P.No- 9 T.M B= 1240.56 m ³					
Qty vide ite No- 36					
P.No- 16 T.M B= 1120.78 239.657 m ³					
Qty vide ite No- 256					
P.No- 29 T.M B= 33.834 m ³					
Total = 1387.174 m ³					
@ 135.120 / m ³				Rs 18	7435.0

4/7 Construction of Subgrade.					
and earthen shoulder					
do do all complete job.					
Qty vide ite No- 4					
P.No- 10 T.M B= 3603.6 m ³					
Qty vide ite No- 4					
P.No- 16 T.M B= 725.4 m ³					
Total = 4329.0 m ³					
@ 176 = 860 / m ³				Rs 7	65627.0

5/8 Construction of G.S.B Cr-1					
do do all complete job					
Qty vide ite No- 5					
P.No- 10 T.M B= 1259.874 m ³					
Qty vide ite No- 5					
P.No- 17 T.M B= 253.6 m ³					
Total = 1513.474 m ³					
@ 1650 = 380 / m ³				Rs 2497.807	
				Rs 3606717.00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Rf		Rf	396644822
(10/33) plain / Reinforced cement concrete do- do all comp. job					
Qty vide item No- 10					
P. No- 11 T. m B = 142.840 m ³					
@ 6060 = 670 / m ³					Rf 86570622
(11/34) providing and laying Rec pipe N P-3 do- do all comp. job.					
Qty vide item No- 11					
P. No- 18 T. m B = 30.00 m					
@ 3417 = 880 / m					Rf 10253622
(12/35) painting on parapet wall (black and white) do- do all comp. job					
Qty vide item No- 12					
P. No- 11 T. m B = 82.56 m ²					
@ 97 = 190 / m ²					Rf 802422
(13/4) providing laying, spreading and compacting w. B B Gr- 3					
Qty vide item No- 6					
P. No- 18 T. m B = 610.729 m ³					
@ 2156 = 630 / m ³					Rf 131711622

Continuation

Rf 625983022

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Bf	R89	48889720
(18/26) Road marking with hot					
Applied Thermoplastic do-do					
B-T portion.					
Qty vide item no- 11					
P.No-23 T.M B=370.00 m ²					
@ 735 = 40 / m ²				R82	7209820
(19/27) Road marking with hot					
Applied Thermoplastic do-do all					
P.C.C portion.					
Qty vide item no- 12					
P.No-23 T.M B=60.00 m ²					
@ 835 = 340 / m ²				R85	012020
(20/15) laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-graded					
Qty vide item no- 13					
P.No-23 T.M B=300.00 m ²					
@ 504 = 690 / m ²				R81	5140720
(21/16) providing and laying (Irrigation Conduit)					
Qty vide item no- 14					
P.No-24 T.M B=2.00 No.					
@ 1588 = 3.70 / m				R81	58820
(22/18) km stone do-do all					
Qty vide item no- 15					
P.No-24 T.M B=4.00 No.					
@ 2115 = 030 / m ⁶				R8	846020

Continuation

R8997257220

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Rs		Rs 10	12534720
28 Reinforced Cement concrete					
Boundary pillars do do all.					
Qty vide item no- 21					
P.no-24 T.M B = 32-1010.1					
28 484 = 520 / no. — Rs 1550520					
29 direction and place identic.					
29 broad do do all course.					
Qty vide item no- 22					
P.no-24 T.M B = 9.10 no.					
29 11665 = 780 / no. — Rs 1049920					
30 Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders					
do do all complete job					
Qty vide item no- 24					
P.no-27 T.M B = 1719 .548 m ³					
29 176 = 860 / m ³ — Rs 30411920					
Total					Rs 1054996300
G.S.T 12%.					Rs 126599600
labour per 1%.					Rs 10599000
Total					Rs 1192145920
below 10%.					Rs 119214600
Total					Rs 1072931300
deduction previous Payment.					Rs 440687500
Total					Rs 632243800
And					
25/6/22					
20/3/22					
1.6					
21/03/22					
11-6					